

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3365/2019  
CM Nos. 7051/2019 &  
8866/2019  
c/w  
CCP(S) No.670/2019

F2Fun and Fitness India Limited

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Justin Joseph, Company  
Secretary present in person

v/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajnesh Oswal, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 submitted that status report has been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not part of the file. Let the same be traced and placed on file.

Adjourned to 20.03.2020.

A copy of this order be placed on the file of connected case.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)  
JUDGE**