

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C)No. 3365/2019
c/w CCP (S) No. 670/2019

F2Fun and Fitness India Ltd. Andors

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

M. K. Sinha I.G.P Crime Jammu and
others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparana Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 2060/2020

The instant application has been filed seeking permission of this Court to file supplementary affidavit in response/rebuttal to the Status Report dated 02.12.2019, filed by respondents Nos. 2, 3 & 4.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at bar, the same is allowed. Supplementary affidavit is ordered to be taken on record.

Application is '*disposed of*'.

WP (C) No. 3365/2019

Response stands filed by respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

Registry to issue notice to respondent Nos. 5 and 6 at the expense of the petitioner, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 13.10.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
31.07.2023
Renu