

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.3365/2019  
c/w  
CCP(S) No.670/2019

F2Fun and Fitness India Ltd.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(13.10.2023)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already taken requisite steps for service of respondents No.5 and 6 but there is no report of Registry regarding service of the said respondents.

Registry to report regarding service of respondents No.4 and 5.

List on 10.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
13.10.2023  
Eva