

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- WP(C) No. 3365/2019
CM Nos. 7051/2019 &
8866/2019 c/w
CCP(s) No. 670/2019.

F2 Fun & Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd. and
ors.Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Nazia Fazal, Advocate with
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for 1-4.
Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate for 5
and 6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.11.2023

List before some other Bench on 11.12.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
10.11.2023
Naresh/Secy.