

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No.3365/2019  
c/w  
CCP(S) No.670/2019

F2 Fun and Fitness India Ltd.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikash Mangotra, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shaliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG  
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.09.2024**

Mr. Karman Singh Johal, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent(s) seeks and is granted three weeks time to file objections.

List on 25.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
09.09.2024  
Shammi