

Serial No. 52

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3365/2019
c/w
CCP(S) No. 670/2019

F2 Fun & Fitness (India) Pvt. Ltd. &
Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-
1 to 4

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(13.08.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks time to file reply to the writ petition. Last and final opportunity is granted to the said respondents for filing the reply.
- 02.** Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List again on 27.10.2025.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, to continue.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
13.08.2025
SUNIL