

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 3365/2019 c/w
CCP (S) No. 670/2019

F2Fun and Fitness India Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate for R-
5 & 6

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

WP (C) No. 3365/2019

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time for taking requisite steps for service to be effected upon respondent no. 4.

List on 08.07.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue.

CCP (S) No. 670/2019

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with the order passed by this Court on 10.09.2019, failing which, respondent no. 2 shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.

List as above.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
06.05.2026
Manik